THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3233EEWP+G36
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3233E/MAX3235E are EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24
communications interfaces with automatic shutdown/
wake-up features, high data-rate capabilities, and enhanced
electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. All transmitter

(MAX3233E)
	● Internal Charge-Pump Capacitors
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.AutoShutdown Plus is a trademark of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc. 19-1473; Rev 3; 2/20
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3233ECWP 0°C to +70°C 20 SO
MAX3233ECPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3233EEWP -40°C to +85°C 20 SO
MAX3233EEPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
±15kV ESD-Protected, 1μA, 250kbps, 3.3V/5V,
Dual RS-232 Transceivers with Internal Capacitors
MAX3233E/MAX3235E
Design
Resources
Tools
and Models
Support
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2020 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2020 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Pin Configuration/
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
MAX3233E
MAX3235E
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
4
1 R2INR2OUT
T2OUT
GND
V-
C2-
C2+
C1-
C1+
V+
V+
INVALID
T2IN
T1IN
FORCEON
R1OUT
T1OUT
R1IN
VCC
FORCEOFF
2
9
10
5
6
7
8
3
19
20
11
CHARGE
PUMP
SO/DIP
VCC to GND (MAX3233E)........................................-0.3V to +4V
VCC to GND (MAX3235E)........................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ to GND (Note 1)..................................................-0.3V to +7V
V- to GND (Note 1)...................................................+0.3V to -7V
V+ + |V-| (Note 1).................................................................+13V
Input Voltages